GRACE POINT LEARNING CENTER EPHRATA
RATE SCHEDULE 2016-17
Effective August 29, 2016

FULL TIME PART TIME EXCESS HOURS
45 HOURS 23 HOURS
INFANT CARE $215.00/WK $180.00/WK $5.00/HR
TODDLER CARE $195.00/WK $160.00/WK $5.00/HR
PRESCHOOL/W $175.00/WK $140.00/WK $5.00/HR

DAYCARE
o $100.00 NEW registration fee (non-refundable) per child.

e $25.00 Re-Enroll registration fee (non-refundable) per child by May 27, 2016, or $50.00 per child
after May 27, 2016

Grade School Daycare

BEFORE AND AFTER $7.00/HR

SCHOOL CARE
DAILY RATE $35.00/FULL DAY
SUMMER DAY CARE $150.00/FT/WK $115.00/PT/WK $5.00/HR

e $25.00 registration fee (non-refundable) per child for before/after school care.
o $25.00 registration fee (non-refundable) per child for summer care only.

Discounts of 10% AND 20% respectively will be granted for the second and third child in the family for
daycare. Any additional children will be discounted at the 20% rate. The lowest rate is discounted.

A special half-rate shall be in effect when absence extends to 5 or more consecutive daycare days.
Additional Charges:

e $2.00 per minute will be charged for each child not picked up by 6:00pm.

« $10.00 late fee will be charged per week on overdue accounts.

e $30.00 returned check fee will be charged on accounts.

DAYCARE IS AVAILABLE 6:00 AM - 6:00 PM (Sign-in and sign-out area is located outside of the
office entrance).



